05/08/17

American Business
Jones, Virginia
Leonard, Bryan

Navarro, David

Owen, Timothy

Simpson, Robert

American Cultures

Jones, Virginia

American Heritage

Jones, Virginia

American Labor

Handley, David

Animal Science

Leonard, Bryan

Animation

Mauffray, Randy

Art

Fiedler, Kevin

Astronomy

McGinnis, Brian

Athletics

Anderson, Brett

wgjones@gvtc.com
bl.fortx@gmail.com

dnavarro@hsfblaw.com

timothy.owen@valero.com

rws981@gvtc.com

wgjones@gvtc.com

wgjones@gvtc.com

davidhandley@hotmail.com

bl.fortx@gmail.com

kkfiedler@att.net
kevfiedler@att.net

brian.mcginnis86@yahoo.com

brett@jharanch.net

Troop 102 Counselors Grouped By Badge

(H) (830) 336-2781
(W) (210) 913-8473
(H) (830) 755-6003
(C) (210) 383-1917
(H) (830) 755-8630
(W) (210) 271-1712
(C) (210) 218-4186
(H) (830) 981-4320
(W) (210) 345-2682
(C) (830) 446-6229
(H) (830) 981-9753
(W) (210) 364-1550
(C) (210) 364-1550

(H) (830) 336-2781
(W) (210) 913-8473

(H) (830) 336-2781
(W) (210) 913-8473

(H) (210) 878-8624
(W) (956) 545-9854
(C) (210) 878-8624

(H) (830) 755-6003
(C) (210) 383-1917

(H) (210) 395-4462

(H) (210) 854-8160
(W) (210) 913-9857
(C) (210) 854-5099

(H) (830) 331-7274
(C) (239) 219-2127
(C) (239) 219-2127

(H) (210) 260-9064
(C) (210) 260-9064
(W) (210) 368-0030



05/08/17

Auto Maintenance
Mauffray, Randy
Backpacking

Fiedler, Kevin

Norton, Donald
Pool, Charles

Repak, Jason

Bird Study

Mauffray, Stephanie
Taylor, Donna

Bugling

Norton, Donald

Camping*

Fiedler, Kevin

McCrum, Greg
Pool, Charles

Repak, Jason

Chemistry

Mauffray, Stephanie
Taylor, Donna

Cit In Community*
Jones, Virginia

Navarro, David

Owen, Timothy

Simpson, Robert

kkfiedler@att.net
kevfiedler@att.net

djn1962@gmail.com
pool.charles@gmail.com

jdrepak@gmail.com

djn1962@gmail.com

kkfiedler@att.net

kevfiedler@att.net

pool.charles@gmail.com

jdrepak@gmail.com

wgjones@gvtc.com

dnavarro@hsfblaw.com

timothy.owen@valero.com

rws981l@gvtc.com

(Page 2)

Troop 102 Counselors Grouped By Badge

(H) (210) 395-4462

(H) (210) 854-8160
(W) (210) 913-9857
(C) (210) 854-5099
(H) (830) 336-4080
(C) (503) 706-0776
(H) (903) 821-0884
(C) (830) 431-0387
(H) (210) 322-8475
(C) (210) 322-8475

(H)
(H) (830) 755-5228

(H) (830) 336-4080
(C) (503) 706-0776

(H) (210) 854-8160
(W) (210) 913-9857
(C) (210) 854-5099
(H)

(H) (903) 821-0884
(C) (830) 431-0387
(H) (210) 322-8475
(C) (210) 322-8475

H)
(H) (830) 755-5228

(H) (830) 336-2781
(W) (210) 913-8473
(H) (830) 755-8630
(W) (210) 271-1712
(C) (210) 218-4186
(H) (830) 981-4320
(W) (210) 345-2682
(C) (830) 446-6229
(H) (830) 981-9753
(W) (210) 364-1550
(C) (210) 364-1550
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(Page 3)

Troop 102 Counselors Grouped By Badge

Cit In Nation*

Beitchman DDS, Kevin

Jones, Virginia

Cit In World*

Beitchman DDS, Kevin

Jones, Virginia

Coin Collecting

Jones, Virginia

Collections

Jones, Virginia

Communication*

Jones, Virginia

Cooking*
Federico, Sara Lani

Fiedler, Kevin

Mauffray, Stephanie
Owen, Timothy

Repak, Jason

Simpson, Robert

Crime Prevention

Anderson, Brett

smilegiver32@gmail.com

wgjones@gvtc.com

smilegiver32@gmail.com

wgjones@gvtc.com

wgjones@gvtc.com

wgjones@gvtc.com

wgjones@gvtc.com

saralani73@gmail.com
kkfiedler@att.net
kevfiedler@att.net

timothy.owen@valero.com

jdrepak@gmail.com

rws981@gvtc.com

brett@jharanch.net

(H) (830) 981-9077
(W) (210) 558-3395
(C) (210) 286-8747
(H) (830) 336-2781
(W) (210) 913-8473

(H) (830) 981-9077
(W) (210) 558-3395
(C) (210) 286-8747
(H) (830) 336-2781
(W) (210) 913-8473

(H) (830) 336-2781
(W) (210) 913-8473

(H) (830) 336-2781
(W) (210) 913-8473

(H) (830) 336-2781
(W) (210) 913-8473

(H) (830) 755-4723
(C) (830) 431-2525
(H) (210) 854-8160
(W) (210) 913-9857
(C) (210) 854-5099
(H)

(H) (830) 981-4320
(W) (210) 345-2682
(C) (830) 446-6229
(H) (210) 322-8475
(C) (210) 322-8475
(H) (830) 981-9753
(W) (210) 364-1550
(C) (210) 364-1550

(H) (210) 260-9064
(C) (210) 260-9064
(W) (210) 368-0030
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Troop 102 Counselors Grouped By Badge

Dentistry
Beitchman DDS, Kevin smilegiver32@gmail.com (H) (830) 981-9077

(W) (210) 558-3395
(C) (210) 286-8747

Digital Technology
Peck, Kevin kevpeck@yahoo.com (H) (210) 680-7359

(W) (210) 977-4726
(C) (210) 872-6017

Disability Aware

Jones, Virginia wgjones@gvtc.com (H) (830) 336-2781
(W) (210) 913-8473
Dog Care
Mauffray, Stephanie (H)
Drafting
Fiedler, Kevin kkfiedler@att.net (H) (210) 854-8160
kevfiedler@att.net (W) (210) 913-9857
(C) (210) 854-5099
Electricity
Mauffray, Randy (H) (210) 395-4462
Electronics
Mauffray, Randy (H) (210) 395-4462

Emergency Prep*

McCrum, Greg (H)
Repak, Jason jdrepak@gmail.com (H) (210) 322-8475
(C) (210) 322-8475
Energy
McGinnis, Brian brian.mcginnis86@yahoo.com (H) (830) 331-7274
(C) (239) 219-2127
(C) (239) 219-2127
Engineering
McGinnis, Brian brian.mcginnis86@yahoo.com (H) (830) 331-7274
(C) (239) 219-2127
(C) (239) 219-2127
Entrepreneur
Anderson, Brett brett@jharanch.net (H) (210) 260-9064

(C) (210) 260-9064
(W) (210) 368-0030
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Troop 102 Counselors Grouped By Badge

Environmental Sci*

Beitchman DDS, Kevin smilegiver32@gmail.com (H) (830) 981-9077
(W) (210) 558-3395
(C) (210) 286-8747

Taylor, Donna (H) (830) 755-5228
Family Life*
Anderson, Brett brett@jharanch.net (H) (210) 260-9064

(C) (210) 260-9064
(W) (210) 368-0030

Jones, Virginia wgjones@gvtc.com (H) (830) 336-2781
(W) (210) 913-8473
Peck, Kevin kevpeck@yahoo.com (H) (210) 680-7359

(W) (210) 977-4726
(C) (210) 872-6017
Pool, Charles pool.charles@gmail.com (H) (903) 821-0884
(C) (830) 431-0387

Farm Mechanics
Anderson, Brett brett@jharanch.net (H) (210) 260-9064

(C) (210) 260-9064
(W) (210) 368-0030

Fingerprinting

Mauffray, Stephanie (H)
Fire Safety
Handley, David davidhandley@hotmail.com (H) (210) 878-8624

(W) (956) 545-9854
(C) (210) 878-8624

First Aid*
Beitchman DDS, Kevin smilegiver32@gmail.com (H) (830) 981-9077
(W) (210) 558-3395
(C) (210) 286-8747
McCrum, Greg (H)

Fish and Wildlife

Anderson, Brett brett@jharanch.net (H) (210) 260-9064
(C) (210) 260-9064
(W) (210) 368-0030

Fishing
Mauffray, Stephanie (H)
Owen, Timothy timothy.owen@valero.com (H) (830) 981-4320

(W) (210) 345-2682
(C) (830) 446-6229
Repak, Jason jdrepak@gmail.com (H) (210) 322-8475
(C) (210) 322-8475



05/08/17

Fishing

Simpson, Robert

Fly Fishing

Pool, Charles

Geocaching

Peck, Kevin

Golf
Norton, Donald

Peck, Kevin

Graphic Arts

Fiedler, Kevin

Hiking*
Pool, Charles
Repak, Jason
Taylor, Donna
Indian Lore

Pool, Charles

Insect Study
Taylor, Donna
Law

Navarro, David

Lifesaving*

Norton, Donald

rws981@gvtc.com

pool.charles@gmail.com

kevpeck@yahoo.com

djn1962@gmail.com

kevpeck@yahoo.com

kkfiedler@att.net

kevfiedler@att.net

pool.charles@gmail.com

jdrepak@gmail.com

pool.charles@gmail.com

dnavarro@hsfblaw.com

djn1962@gmail.com
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Troop 102 Counselors Grouped By Badge

(H) (830) 981-9753
(W) (210) 364-1550
(C) (210) 364-1550

(H) (903) 821-0884
(C) (830) 431-0387

(H) (210) 680-7359
(W) (210) 977-4726
(C) (210) 872-6017

(H) (830) 336-4080
(C) (503) 706-0776
(H) (210) 680-7359
(W) (210) 977-4726
(C) (210) 872-6017

(H) (210) 854-8160
(W) (210) 913-9857
(C) (210) 854-5099

(H) (903) 821-0884
(C) (830) 431-0387
(H) (210) 322-8475
(C) (210) 322-8475
(H) (830) 755-5228

(H) (903) 821-0884
(C) (830) 431-0387

(H) (830) 755-5228

(H) (830) 755-8630
(W) (210) 271-1712
(C) (210) 218-4186

(H) (830) 336-4080
(C) (503) 706-0776



05/08/17

Mammal Study

Anderson, Brett

Medicine

Mauffray, Randy
McCrum, Greg

Model Design
Mauffray, Randy
Motorboating
Mauffray, Randy
Moviemaking
Mauffray, Randy
Music

Anderson, Brett

Nature
Taylor, Donna
Nuclear Science

McGinnis, Brian

Oceanography
Taylor, Donna

Orienteering
McCrum, Greg

Personal Fithess*
Federico, Sara Lani

Navarro, David

Owen, Timothy

brett@jharanch.net

brett@jharanch.net

brian.mcginnis86@yahoo.com

saralani73@gmail.com

dnavarro@hsfblaw.com

timothy.owen@valero.com
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Troop 102 Counselors Grouped By Badge

(H) (210) 260-9064
(C) (210) 260-9064
(W) (210) 368-0030

(H) (210) 395-4462
(H)

(H) (210) 395-4462

(H) (210) 395-4462

(H) (210) 395-4462

(H) (210) 260-9064
(C) (210) 260-9064
(W) (210) 368-0030

(H) (830) 755-5228

(H) (830) 331-7274
(C) (239) 219-2127
(C) (239) 219-2127

(H) (830) 755-5228

(H)

(H) (830) 755-4723
(C) (830) 431-2525
(H) (830) 755-8630
(W) (210) 271-1712
(C) (210) 218-4186
(H) (830) 981-4320
(W) (210) 345-2682
(C) (830) 446-6229



05/08/17

Personal Fitness*

Peck, Kevin

Simpson, Robert

Personal Management*

Jones, Virginia
Leonard, Bryan

Navarro, David

Pool, Charles

Pets

Mauffray, Stephanie
Peck, Kevin

Photography

Mauffray, Randy
Peck, Kevin

Repak, Jason

Pioneering

McGinnis, Brian

Plant Science
Leonard, Bryan
Taylor, Donna

Plumbing
Mauffray, Randy

Programming

Norton, Donald

kevpeck@yahoo.com

rws981@gvtc.com

wgjones@gvtc.com
bl.fortx@gmail.com

dnavarro@hsfblaw.com

pool.charles@gmail.com

kevpeck@yahoo.com

kevpeck@yahoo.com

jdrepak@gmail.com

brian.mcginnis86@yahoo.com

bl.fortx@gmail.com

djn1962@gmail.com
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Troop 102 Counselors Grouped By Badge

(H) (210) 680-7359
(W) (210) 977-4726
(C) (210) 872-6017
(H) (830) 981-9753
(W) (210) 364-1550
(C) (210) 364-1550

(H) (830) 336-2781
(W) (210) 913-8473
(H) (830) 755-6003
(C) (210) 383-1917
(H) (830) 755-8630
(W) (210) 271-1712
(C) (210) 218-4186
(H) (903) 821-0884
(C) (830) 431-0387

(H)

(H) (210) 680-7359
(W) (210) 977-4726
(C) (210) 872-6017

(H) (210) 395-4462
(H) (210) 680-7359
(W) (210) 977-4726
(C) (210) 872-6017
(H) (210) 322-8475
(C) (210) 322-8475

(H) (830) 331-7274
(C) (239) 219-2127
(C) (239) 219-2127

(H) (830) 755-6003
(C) (210) 383-1917
(H) (830) 755-5228

(H) (210) 395-4462

(H) (830) 336-4080
(C) (503) 706-0776
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Troop 102 Counselors Grouped By Badge

Programming

Peck, Kevin kevpeck@yahoo.com (H) (210) 680-7359
(W) (210) 977-4726
(C) (210) 872-6017

Public Health
Federico, Sara Lani saralani73@gmail.com (H) (830) 755-4723
(C) (830) 431-2525
Jones, Virginia wgjones@gvtc.com (H) (830) 336-2781
(W) (210) 913-8473
McCrum, Greg (H)
Public Speaking
Jones, Virginia wgjones@gvtc.com (H) (830) 336-2781
(W) (210) 913-8473
Leonard, Bryan bl.fortx@gmail.com (H) (830) 755-6003
(C) (210) 383-1917
Navarro, David dnavarro@hsfblaw.com (H) (830) 755-8630

(W) (210) 271-1712
(C) (210) 218-4186

Reading
Anderson, Brett brett@jharanch.net (H) (210) 260-9064

(C) (210) 260-9064
(W) (210) 368-0030

Reptile/Amphibian

Taylor, Donna (H) (830) 755-5228
Robotics
McGinnis, Brian brian.mcginnis86@yahoo.com (H) (830) 331-7274

(C) (239) 219-2127
(C) (239) 219-2127

Safety
Handley, David davidhandley@hotmail.com (H) (210) 878-8624

(W) (956) 545-9854
(C) (210) 878-8624

Scouting Heritage

Jones, Virginia wgjones@gvtc.com (H) (830) 336-2781
(W)(210) 913-8473

Search and Rescue
McCrum, Greg (H)
Signs/Signals/Codes

McCrum, Greg (H)
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Troop 102 Counselors Grouped By Badge

Space Exploration

McGinnis, Brian

Sports

Anderson, Brett

Stamp Collecting

Jones, Virginia

Sustainability*
Taylor, Donna
Swimming*

Norton, Donald

Traffic Safety
Mauffray, Stephanie
Water Sports
Mauffray, Randy
Weather
Taylor, Donna
Wilderness Survival
McCrum, Greg
Repak, Jason
Wood Carving
Mauffray, Randy
Woodwork

Mauffray, Randy

brian.mcginnis86@yahoo.com

brett@jharanch.net

wgjones@gvtc.com

djn1962@gmail.com

jdrepak@gmail.com

(H) (830) 331-7274
(C) (239) 219-2127
(C) (239) 219-2127

(H) (210) 260-9064
(C) (210) 260-9064
(W) (210) 368-0030

(H) (830) 336-2781
(W) (210) 913-8473

(H) (830) 755-5228

(H) (830) 336-4080
(C) (503) 706-0776

(H)

(H) (210) 395-4462

(H) (830) 755-5228

(H)
(H) (210) 322-8475
(C) (210) 322-8475

(H) (210) 395-4462

(H) (210) 395-4462



